MITSUBISHI

—ZET RV VEmAhy0Oy
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalosg

Model PLK-0804

B X INDEX Page

R i* " ® COMSTIUCTION <+ v e s eere e e re s ee s et ee s ta ettt e e et et et e et s et et e b e et et e ees 1
20 K & B A ) Arm bed & its 8CCESSOMIES| 1) - rrrrrer it 2
3 XK * i 53 (2 Arm bed & itS @CCeSSOTIES(2)-r-ww - rrerrrersrrrrrrrriri 4
4. 5B b4 ;4 SEWING MECHRANISMI: -+ - vere sttt 6
5 X - % 8 b DO T a T T a e £ R P P 8
6 18 he L 4 m Work holder Mechanism: -« - i 10
7 * ) V) e E: Knife actuating meChanism: - -+ seeererermr 12
8 MBI, NS LI HE inner presser foot & manual lifting meehanism( 1)+ 14
9 RIS ALIPIHIK Inner presser foot & manual lifting mechanism(2)---------oeeerenes 16
W 74N - KB BRER Wiper & detector MECR@MISIMI -  rr s rer et 18
o oA, B O B OB R Lubrication & detector mechanism - 20
12 4 o o CONTLOl DOX e ereemerrrarr et ettt 22
3y - 7 n M # TADIE & STANG: -+ weereeeeeerreemeems e e oo et 24
u 1+ = & ACCESSOIIES: -+ v rrrreeerrrmenmrnceeens e e ey 26
5 F 7 ¥ oa v oS = v OPHION PAFES: <<+ eese-sesreeeeamee ittt 28

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

P-130A 198603




2] AERAR(1)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (1)

(4)

(25) \
8 (o) 18

PLK-0804 -2 -




FRRER(1)

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (1)

8
Fig &2 — F ® a3 F
No Parts. No. 8 & ) Description An{;ll& ‘Ref No ¥
Req

1 Mg 1075 003 jL $ * .‘/*‘ M4x30 ............................ Screw M4x3o ............................................ ] 8901N854P30
2 MS OQAO 830 ﬁ *& .......................................... Face plate ..................................................... ‘ A1208066H03
3 MS 01Ao 586 f FF 7J 72 S Thread takE‘Up COVEE v et v s e ' W488556HO‘|
4 M9 1900 080 I N L 4 - Rubber plug 419 2 W501374H01
5 M9 0880 080 I IS 2 Rubber plug /8.8 - - 4 W501320H01
6 M9 0420 037 SW-PW-P+~x2 Screw MAX B 9 S902N034P08
7 MS 0SA0 339 E — F N /3 e -‘Motor cover--- 1 A110A158G02
8 MN 10A4 742 i (1—4"’7].77') Cap ............................................................. ] W462905H0“
9 Mg 1180 080 : In & (//1‘] 8 ............................... Rubber plug "/,]1 8 ...................................... 3 W502069H01
10 M9 1110 002 W500294H01
11 MS O1A0 620 #+ S945N220P05
12 MS 0SA0 600 Top cover A131C110G02
13 M9 0425 037 P Screw M4x22-- S900N014P22
14 M9 0312 050 = - Washer 4 S913N040P0O4
15 M9 1507 031 %% A142D156H03
16 M9 1508 031 %% A142D229H01
17 ML 10A0 417 I W501991H01
18 MS Q3A0 770 <~ A110A047HO1
19 MS 09A1 339 X A131C169H02
20 MS 09A2 339 X X‘Y COVer (L) ................................................ A131C168Ho3
21 M9 1106 011 R Screw Ya(BO)X 8 o W502948H01
22 MS 0%A0 601 & o Adapters e A142D217H02
23 M9 1508 001 it - Screw %(28)x 7 B509088H01
24 M9 0216 060 & PN ¢2%2.3 W500780H01
25 M9 0906 003 + Screw F(d0)X 3.2 rerrrerr 6 W501582H01
26 Ms O“AO 739 t H|nge plate ................................................... ] W488558HO1
27. MS 01A4 339 = ---Cylinder cover S W349788H01
28 MS O‘IAO 361 7, Latch ............................................................ ] W488566H01
29 MS 01AO 192 4& Leaf sp”ng .................................................... ‘ W488565H01
30 Ms 04AO 560 * i .......................................... H'nge ............................................................ 2 A130COO4GO1
31 Mg 4001 037 P m * ~‘/ M5x‘|2 ............................ Screw M5X12 .............................................. 8 5900N1 15P‘|2
32 M9 1106 003 H F F < %40)x 15 Screw %(40)x15- | W500369H01
33 Mg 0909 003 ;L 1}1 -3 P 9/5'4(40))(6 .......................... Screw %(40))(6 ............................................ 1 W501901H01

PLK-0804




3! FEER (2)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2)

PLK-0804 -4 -




AR (2)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2)

A
Figg # & 23— F A AMa-—F
No. Parts. No. # & & Descriptino Amt. Ref. No.
61 M9 0909 003 A F X 2 %(40)x6- -Screw %, W501901HO1
62 MF 80A0 181 ES E S |2 EEREEEEREREEES ~Thread guide W483484H01
901 MF S0EQ 550 FYF g (}ﬁ) .................................. Pre-tension complete .................................... 1 W487036G02
63 M9 1101 046 W I F oy b ThUMDB AUt - e 1 W501637H01
64 MF 36A0245 M g /% *- --Thread tension spring SR W462881H01
65 MF 1OA‘| 555 m _‘"_ m .......................................... Thread tension diSCS ..................................... 2 W501636H0‘|
66 MF QOAO 553 m q_ K .......................................... Thread xension Stud W487037H01
67 MF 90A0 181 * E 3 2] - - W487038H01
68 M9 1110002 ¥ * D M(BO) X B Screw N (40) X8 vrrrrr W500294H01
69 MF 36A‘| 180 *: ; W .......................................... Thread gu|de ................................................. ] W47‘|432Ho‘|
70 M9 0426 037 SW-PW-P#+~<%xY Mdx14 Screw MA X 14 oo S902N034P14
902 MSO3E0 190 % % # & Bobbin winder complete - A190D202P01
71 MS 03A0417 I I W Rubber ring -+ A140D329HO1
903 MSO01E0 180 * E 3 A Thread guide P979001X01
904 MF 10E0 210 + * #A o 28 Thread tension regulator complete -0 1 W346065G05
73 Mg 1608 046 w iﬁ -’- B f Thumb (217 R R PP PP R PP RE RPN 1 w476469HO1
74 MT 60A0 802 B Y @& A “Thumb nut revolution stopper:: W476470H01
75 MN 10A3 245 FlO§F /5 F Thread teNSION SPring «-----rwrowrmmmrssssreresee 1 W461785H0
76 MM11A0 556 B OF I O A Thread tension releasing discs: -« roooverees 1 W477611HO1
77 MF 10A0 555 15 ¥ m Thread tension discs ===+ W444059H01
78 MF 10A0553 ] F * Thread tension stud -~ B419178H0O1
79 MF 10A0 187 % B V) oS R Thread take-up SPring «--riorrovrrrerrreeeee W486372H01
80 MF 10A0709 Ty L A Thread tension regulator casing:--::ooroeereeee 1 W453140H01
81 M9 0901002 ¥ * 2 %(40)x4-- Screw %(40) X4 W500741HO1
82 Mg 0204 060 t' D R LT TR PPPEPREREN Thread !ension re|easing pln .......................... 8509216H0‘|
83 MF 70A1180 % *x ] Thread guide —----orrrrrr 1 W481679H01
84 MF 10A0 181 * E 3 2} Thread guide -~ R W452151HO1
85 M9 1505 033 [ Screw MB - 4 A140D556HO01
86 M9 0605010 m * P2 Screw 2p(BB) X 2.8 - rrrrrrrrrrr 2 A140D479HO1
87 MS 09A0 470 i# Y 1 Slide plate - 1 A130C236H02
88 MS 01A1476 A N - # SPACET e 1 W488940H01
89 MS 03A1101 £t o1 Needle plate 2.2 o 1 A140D513H02
91 M9 0806002 ¥ * P Screw Ja(44) X B 2 B508857HO1
92 MS 03A5601 FAH— FRMAR Adapter------ooeeee [ A140D509H01
93 MS O‘]A‘] 739 t e D L R R PR R PR R PP Hinge ............................................................ 1 W488942601
94 M9 0804002 F * 2 L(44) X35 Screw 1G(44) X 3.5 2 B503897H01
95 MS 01A0477 . : -1 wW488564H01
96 MS O‘IAO ]60 7 ,f 7]’ - EYe guard ...................................................... 1 W488562H01
97 M98 1118002 ¥ * PEIR A €: Yo ) B [ ¢ RECLERRLTERERRRETRRLELS Screw Yu(40) X 10 1 B509061H01
98 M9 1108 001 [ A A D (B0 XE B s Screw Va(40) X 5.5 o orreirriii 2 B503846H01
-5 - PLK-0804




4] KE 1% 8
SEWING MECHANISM

L
}o

184 183 182181 80 <‘77

178 176

PLK-0804 -6 -




4]

i B

SEWING MECHANISM

@ = £
Fig. & a1 -F L BB ®#a-—-F
No Parts. No. 8 ) % Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
121 MN 25B0 128 §t DPX17 316 e Needle DPX 17816 1 S970005H04
122 M9 0815 002 o3 * b 1,5(44) XABG v Screw ]/8(44))(4_5 ........................................ 1 W484210HO01
123 MF 21D0 181 * E 3 2] Thread guide W468259H01
124 MF 10A1 181 * x 2] -Thread guide W502073H01
126 M9 1102001 b X * SCrew He(40) X2 7 v rroresie 1 W500489HO01
126 MG 30A0664 §t # X 7 Needle bar bushing (L) oo 1 W487002H01
127 MS 01A0660 §t [ 3 ---Needle bar - XN | W488567H02
128 M9 1502 001 PooXA D %(28)X3 - ~-Screw '%(28) %3 B R LR 1 B509349H01
129 MS O‘]AO 663 i‘t 1‘ X 9 L (i) .................................. Need'e bar bUShing (U ................................ 1 W488568H02
130 M91110002 ¥ % = %(40)x8 Serew Ha(B0) X B rrrrsseesir s 7 W500294H01
131 MSO03A2155 ® A & (@) ~Guide complete - A140D474GO1
132 MF 10Ao 325 ﬁ sﬁj ................ ...Square b'ock ................................................. 1 W443934H01
133 M9 1221 001 } X & ¥ M5x12 CSerew MBX T2 oottt 3 S901NO10P12
906 MSO1EO0S80 X B § 2 () --Thread take-up lever complete:- - W349790G01
134 M9 1802 006 Wk E A Do --Screw o B LR LR 1 B503851HO01
135 MS 01A0383 TS v D SO PANK e 1 W488570H02
136 M9 1601 001 S --Screw %(40) X6 -3 B504016HO01
137 M9 1223 00t b X 2 MBXI10 - Screw M5x 10 o S901NO10P10
138 MF 60A2 740 7 T 9 } ............................................ . W501524H01
139 MF 60A0 232 N ) 4 W464011HO1
140 MF 80A0352 7 W482357HO1
141 M9 1602001 t W500036H01
142 MS 03A0230 & - A130C228HO1
143 MG4180234 -Arm shaft bushing (M) e W481617H01
144 MS 01A0350 #* - Thread trimmer cam ----oooeereees 1 W488981G01
145 M9 1602005  F Screw 14(40) e . W502914H01
146 M9 1607001 ¢ Screw '4(40) X4 wrernens . WA478184H03
147 MS01A0233 Lt # x 7 n (H) -Arm shaft bushing (R) - 1 W488571H01
148 Mg “473 086 * ,f JU S/ o Jle O” Sea‘ ....................................................... 1 W481476H01
149 MS OgAO 682 7' P I) T T PU”ey ............................................................ 1 W349829H01
150 Mg 1502 002 EF. * D> '/554(28) X ‘l 2 ....................... SCVeW 1}“(28) X 1 2 ........................................ 2 WSOOSOSHO‘I
161 M9 1203 002 F * Screw Kg(28) X 15 wevvvmrrrrernr 2 B509178H01
162 MS 01A0956 & 3 Connecting rod <o : W349792H01
163 MS 01A0833 A 4 Bushing oo : W488573H01
164 M9 1224 001 FooX R - Screw M5x8- -2 S901NO10PO8
“65 Mg 1802 045 -’- 3 NUt ............................................................... 1 Bsoage“Ho"
905 MS 01E0 450 T Hook Shaft complete - 1 w488892G01
166 M9 5004 021 68 R+ N ---Bolt M5X0.8X5 1 S901N310P0O5
167 MS 01A0508 t sy — &, SECTOr QA rrwrsrrrmrirr s 1 W349793H01
168 MS 01A0891 ki L] ROCK shaft oo 1 w488572H01
169 Mg 1807 015 E’x" 1# EF * Screw ........................................................... ‘ W501406H01
170 MS 03A8 833 A Hook shaft bushing A140D484H01
171 M9 1506 001 b Screw %(28) X6 oo B509087HO1
172 MM11A0352 H T e G OIAE e W446142H01
173 M9 0802 003 R --Screw '5(44)%x45 - W502074H01
174 M9 0311050 FE Washer 3 oo S913N010PO2
175 MS 01A0572 ¥ Ww488577H01
176 M9 0501085 O S932N110P03
177 MS01A0761 R ECGRNTrIC PiM v rre oo 1 W488580H01
178 M9 1502002 ¥ Srew Ba(28) X 12 - roromonrisn s 1 W500509HO1
179 MS O1AO “21 9}, Outer hook .................................................... 1 W349794H01
180 MS 038A0 950 HGOK Clamp «oromrrrreseeee e 2 A142D141HO1
181 MS 01A0611 ---'Hook driver 1 W349795H01
182 M9 5001 021 < BOIt MEXOBX 1B +oovrerrrrrrrre e S303N210P16
183 MS 01A0120 & -Inner hook -+ P375044X01
184 MSO01A0616 & -Hook retaine -- W349796H02
185 MS 01A0123 H P976029X01
186 MS 01A0 125 K P976028X01
187 M3 0853002 F WA488579H01
138 MS 01A0 329 h W488938H02
189 M9 0001 060 F S921N134P18
180 M9 1222 001 b S901NO10PO6
191 MS 09A0 740 7 X Jb Bereecrermmnmnnionne i, F@Ie e oeeveereeneenrmreetieeen st nae e s e beae e e 1 A142D388HO1

PLK-0804




5] X-Y #iE
XYM

Y
Y MECHANISM

270 2219 ¢ <

22—

243 242
) 244

AN
(213)

{215)
(214)

262/// ot
263 . 260
259 >
258

257 256 (210) (211) 55 254 253

PLK-0804 — 8 -




X-Y #ig

X-Y MECHANISM

*=H8
Figg #8 & 13—V o . B E AR#Ma-—-F
No. Parts. No. B e & Description Amt. Ref. No
Regq.
201 Ms o}AO 352 7] =z e e a e aieaaieaeaiieeat et iarer ey Co“ar ............................................................ ‘ W48858“Ho“
202 M9 0910003 A F A D FAOXT s Screw %(40)x 7 4 B509270HO1
203 MS 01A0 407 & ] ® ----Detector discs - -1 W488582H01
204 M9 5011095 A XE®E~-% - Motor complete(Y)-- e W348797G04
205 M9 4003 021 RARTEL Screw MAX 12 -8 S903N219P36
206 M9 0101 053 /% * & & Spring washer G -8 S913N210P0O4
207 MS 08A0 364 H v T Y ¥ —--Couphing-------+ R w488583H03
208 M9 1051 020 ARARFEAFXD M4AX8- - Screw M4x8- - -8 S901N319P12
209 M9 5005 021 RARFERLD Screw MBXA40 e 2 S903N210P45
210 M9 0102 053 % * & i 10 S913N210P0O5
211 M9 0550 050 & =10 S913N040PO5
212 MS O3A1 603 Y ® — 7 B Motor adapter (Y) oo 1 W231574H03
2“3 Mg 051“ 065 E ﬁ 7 ‘d’_ x ....................................................................... . 8 5922N210p60
2‘]4 MS O‘IAO 454 m ............................................................................................. . 2 W488584HO1
215 M9 1001 075 <4 2a~x7?Yry - -8 P980016x 01
216 MS 01A1 767 ®WH X1 b+ % -2 W488585H02
217 M9 5006 021 NABRT AL 1 S903N210P30
218 MS 03A0 758 7 3 &4 v } 1 A130C247HO1
219 MS O01A0 390 VY K ® # 1 W488590H01
220 Mg 1353 020 75\%7-(‘1:!'&}*/‘ M4x6 .............................. SCI’eW M4x6 ................................................ 4 5901N3]9P11
221 Mg 4001 037 P m * ‘/‘ M4x12 ............................ Screw M4x 12 .............................................. 4 SQOON1 14P12
222 MS 01A0 778 ~ - W488591H02
223 MS 03A1 3980 Y - A140D499HO01
224 M9 1002 070 L Bearing LIM-TOUU oo 2 P980017X01
225 MS O1A0 767 o €0g pulley: - oeemeers e WA488589H02
226 MS 03A1 523 & - Cog belt (Y)-- A190D036P0O1
227 MS 01A0 781 Y Belt holder------ W488593H01
228 M9 5001 021 = Screw MB X 16 S903N210P16
229 Mg 4006 021 ;h\ﬁl\fr.lhj:/ M4x6 .............................. SCreW M4X6 ................................................ SQOIN319P11
230 MS 01A0 692 4 Bearing housing----- - wag8594G01
231 M9 1001 070 - Bearing LM-8SUU-- P980018X01
232 MS OgAO 454 ............................................................. A‘|4“0932H02
233 MS OSAO 455 .......................................................... A‘|410930H02
234 MS 09A0 429 A142D331HO1
235 M9 3003 021 S903N219P03
236 Mg 0305 053 ............................................... 5913N21OP02
237 M9 0311 050 S913NO10P0O2
238 MS 09A1 429 A142D330HO1
239 MS 09A0 407 A142D215HO01
240 MS 09A1 Go‘l Ei 17’ *& .......................................... Bracket .......................................................... 2 A1420213H01
241 MS 08A3 339 X A 73 — R Cover Plate (X} oomm e 2 A142D219H02
242 M9 0906 002 F ES 2 %(40)x 4. 5 s Serew Hu(B0)X 4 5 4 W500791HO1
243 MS 09A0 957 X HBEIFE L — X Fixed race (X)o-oor 2 A142D221HO1
244 MS OgAO 914 |) —"7 - -’- (X) ...... . Retalnef ........................................................ 2 A1420225H01
245 M9 4001 O21 RARFTAENLF MAXS8 Screw MaA X 8o 2 S903N219P33
246 M9 0450 050 & & 4 Washer G roereor 2 S$913N040P0O4
247 M9 1058 020 ABRfTEAXZ MAX10 Screw MAX 10 e 1 S901N319P13
248 MS 09A1 957 Y HMBEEL— X ~Fixed race {Y):oooer e 1 A142D222H02
249 MS 0%A1 %14 4 T —  F{Y) - Retainer (Y)-:---o -2 A142D130HO
250 MS O3A3 957 X BB L — X ~Movable race {X): - A130C229H01
251 M9 1003 022 SUS 30371'1 Wb MAXEB - SCrew MAX B v 6 S903N089P34
252 MS 02A3 477 1 f /\' ...................... SIOper .................................................. 2 A1400293H02
253 M9 5007 021 R AR 7f Wb MEXA0 o Screw MBX A0 - 1 S903N210P40
254 M9 1373 045 * v B INUL B 1 S910NO10P0O5
255 MS O‘IAZ 758 7 5 7- D } ................... Bracket ............................................ l W349799HO1
256 MS 5001 021 AR ELE MBX 16 e Screw M5x16 """""""""""""""""" 8 S903N210P16
257 MS 03A0 523 8 B N b B(X)oo Cog belt (X)om 1 A190D037PO01
258 MS O1A1 778 N Jb b HB I(X) Beit clamper -1 wW488588H02
259 MS OSAO 476 x ~ - -f’- .......................................... Spacer ............................................... 'I A1410227H0‘|
260 M9 8008 070 SR 64 S897N0O10P12
261 MS 03BO 957 Y -1 A140D496HO1
262 MS 03A0 477 X 1 A141D055H01
263 MS 01A1 758 7 1 W349798H01
264 M9 0440 037 P -2 S900NO14P16
265 M9 1003 045 *+ 2 S910NO10P0O4
266 MS 02A4 477 R 2 A140D293H03
267 MS 03A0 380 X 1 A140D477HO1
268 MS 08A2 957 Y ~-Fixed race (Y) 1 A142D223H02
269 M™MS O8A1 364 7 Coupling -1 W488583H04
270 M9 5012 095 /% Motor complete (X)- e W349797G03
271 MS 03A0 339 Y Cover piate (Y} 1 A140D495H01
272 M9 4003 021 RARMBAENLEF MAX12 Screw M4x 12 8 S903N219P36
273 M9 0418 037  SW-PW-PFAES MAX 16 SCrew MAX 16: s eoserrsssssis s 4 S902N034P16
-9 - PLK-0804




6] TS
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

302

/ 308
301 %‘//307

(309)~_ 322

32

314 310 309 342
3 13 343
309 344
345
346
347
365 348

349
364 @

363
350
351
367
]
[ ] )
0

{352)
353

357

PLK-0804 - 10 —




6]

R THEAR

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

8
Fig. # & 22— F E A#a - F
No. Parts. No. & & Description Amt Ref. No
Reg.

301 MS 03A0732 [ Piny hobder oo 1 A141D095H01
302 M9 1116002 F * <% Serew Ma(80) 2 W501400HO1
304 MS 03A1509 vyL/s/4FE& --Solenoid adapter -« 1 W349802H03
305 M9 3002 021 6 RMFHEL ~-Bolt M3x8 S903N219P04
306 M90103053 /% * E & Spring washer 3 - 4 S913N210P02
307 Mg 03“ 2 050 g ﬁ ...................................... Washer 3 ..................................................... 4 sg‘l 3NO4OP02
308 M9 0000 085 v L /4 F ---Solenoid - W488945H01
309 Mg 05“ 2 060 R -’- o 7’ t" D B T TSR TT PR PR Snap pln 4 ................................................... [5) 3921 N020P04
310 MO 4002060 £ b ZAX20G P @AX 2O veeeee e W488818HO3
311 MS 03A0 910 U % i LIAK e A140D485HO1
312 MS 01A1 352 W488825H01
313 MS 03A3352 w488825H02
314 Mg 4005 060 Pln g4x46 .................................................. W4888‘|8H05
315 M9 0614 060 - Snap pin 6 - S921N020P0O6
316 M3 6001 060 Pin 26x31 W488820H01
317  MS 03A0 802 SHOPPEI -+ eerrserrerees st A140D482HO1
318 © MS 0SA0 257 ¥ x ---Presser plate A142D220H01
319 M8 4001 021 ERA R AL P MAXG Bolt M4Xx8 - S903N219P33
320 MS 01A0267 B T 4R X F Jbo Presser guide W488823H01
321 MS 01A1 910 Y > AR -Link e W488824H01
322 Ms O1A2 910 IJ e 7 L'nk .............................................................. W488826H01
323 M9 4003 060 e > P AR LG e 1 W488818HO1
325 M8 0408037 SW-PWPH~XRZ --Screw M4Xx 12 S902N034P12
326 MS 03A0572 WO W F N P Spring ........................................................... 1 A140D023H01
341 M9 4007 037 P m *x S900N112P08
342 MS 01A0457 8 B ¥ W488805H01
343 MS 01A0262 ¥ I [ I --Work holder shaft--- W488806H01
344 MS 01A2833 A b4 - - Bushing W488816H01
345 M9 4006 021 6 B R4k £ 22 --Screw M4X6- S901N319P11
346 MS 01A0 729 & * § /% = i w488815H02
347 M9 4006 021 6 AR A 2 S901N319P 11
348 MSO03A0260 I/ xXX ---Spring holder -+ : W488807HO1
349 MO 1207016 T 3 = B A 3(28) oo SCrew H(28) weorreerrerraree 2 W488808HO1
350 M9 5002021 6ARMFHENL} Bolt MBX 10 e 2 SS03N210P10
351 M90102083 & * & & Spring washer 5 oo 2 S913N210P0S
352 M9 0550050 & & -Washer 5 -4 S913N040P0OS
353 M9 5002 o1 6EBRMFHENL BOIt MBX 10 v 2 S903N210P10
354 M9 1202 020 6 mARfFHEM} Screw H(32) X 0o 2 A141D190HO1
355 MS 09A0 272 & Y 18 -Feed plate -1 A142D226GO1
356 M9 4009 021 6 ARMFHEL P BOlt MAXDE v 2 S903N219P32
357 MS 09A0 105 ## x Clamp frame 1 A131C171HO1
358 MS03A0196 & B R £ K- - Clamp stopper- - 2 A140D519H01
359 MSO03A0308 #® x W fF & Clamp fOOT e ! A140D533H01
360 MS 4001 021 6B R4 AN P Bott MAX G oo 2 S903N219P33
361 M9 4002 021 6 ARM KNP BOoIt MAX 16 e S903N219P38
362 MS01A0154 # T ¥ A IR ~Work holder guide plate- W488803H02
363 MSO1A1307 #® T X & Work holder guide - 1 A140D222H01
364 MS 01A0 308 D DR P aee e ome e WOrk holder armm oo overmreaee 1 W231575H02
365 MSO01A1269 # x /% # Spring - 2 W488811H02
366 M9 1373045 & X F+ v } TNUE B S910NO70P0O5
367 MSO01A0702 X * # T & Bracket <o W488812H01
368 M9 0512065 E ¥ ik X % ~E-type stop ring 3 - -2 S922N210P30
369 M9 4001 060 [ > ~Pin Z4X134 - -1 W488813H02
370 MS 01A0 705 - S - - R E T T ERTRPT PP SPring holder e 1 W488814H01

PLK-0804




b V) B
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

403 404 405 406 407408 409

453 442 440 439 438

PLK-0804 - 12 =




$H) V) S

KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

%R
Fig. W& 23— F . L% ®#M a2 —-F
Ng. Parts. No. EB = ' Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

401 M9 1110002 ¥ * 2 UG(B0) X rrorrrerr Screw Ju(40) X B ooveerrrr 1 W500294H01
402 MF 90EQ 746  ZLFLINT74% (#) oo --Flexible wire complete: o 1 wa487070G0
402A MF 95A0 746 7L FLTNI4Yy e -Flexible wire:----.ccc.oc-or A130C998H06
403 MS 01A15672 PR At JRA Spring e w488829H01
404 MS 01A0 348 b7] In [T TR R TTIRPI PPREE: Ghaft - coccermrrrmmmrermrnee W488831HO1
405 M9 5003 021 RKARTHENL P MEX12- --Screw M5X 12 S903N210P12
406 Ms 01A3 352 7] 5 T T R R TN Collar ................. W488833HO‘|
407 M9 5004 021 x Screw M5X5 S901N310P05
408 M9 1608005 # ---Screw Ya(40) wW488832H01
409 M9 1620 045 + W Fora(40) oo Nut Va(B0) -rmerrmrmremerser e W482843H01
410 MS 01E0 430 * 9 % B R Crank coOmMPplEte -+« oormrrrerrerrmr e 1 w488894H02
411 M9 5003 021 KBR Screw MBX 12w S903N210P12
412 M9 1004045 + 2 Nut M4 $541111H10
413 M90301053 /X * &E & 4 ---Spring washer 4 S$561121HO1
414 M9 0450050 & Washer 4 oo S$913N040P0O4
415 M9 0001 095 a-g4yvL/4F(kEY) Rotary solenoid -~ W488952H01
416 MS 01A3601 : - W349803H03
417 M9 1101 015 E’x" 1—} :F_ x o 11/5‘(40) .............................. Screw 1%‘(40) .......... W502907H01
418 M9 0408037 SW.PWPFARAD MEAX T2 oo Screw MAX 12 S902N034P12
420 M9 1104 045 Nut %‘(40) .................................................... 1 W500079HO1
421 MS 01EO 351 Cam folower complete - 1 w488830G02
422 MS 01EO 975 Connecting link complete ------orees -1 wW488899G01
423 MS 01A0 796 Clamper «--ooorrrereee -1 wW488850H01
424 M9 1107 002 Screw Mu(40) X 5.5 s -2 W500092H01
425 M9 0450 050 Washer 4 - -3 S913N040P0O4
426 M9 0101053 Spring washer--—-- -2 S913N210P04
427 M9 4003 021 ABRAEL L MEXTZ e Screw MAX 12 ereeenees 2 S903N219P36
428 MO 1008 095 Q=9 YVL/AFGRINA) oo Rotaly solenoid - e A142D228GO1
429 MS 03A3 603 /4 ”let'z‘:“ .......................................... Solenoid adapter ........................................... 1 A1400567H01
430 MS 01A2572 AV A SRR SN e oo 1 W488852H02
431 M90311050 & &3 Washer 3 - 2 S913N010P02
432 M90305053 /& * HE &3 Spring washer 3 -oooooorme 2 S913N210P02
433 M9 0873045 + v b M3- NUt M3 -2 S910N010P0O2
434 MS01A0228 ® ~Crank------eee R w488854H01
435 M9 4003 021 RABRMSEL P MAX12 Screw MAX 12 emeeeeees = S903N219P36
436 M9 1127015 B 4 F F = W(40) e Screw H(A0) oo 1 W487061HO1
437 M9 0802002 * 2 1%(44)X%7-- --Screw 1(44) X7 2 W501083H01
438 M9 5003 021 AARMAFENL P MEXTZ oo Screw M5X 12 =1 S903N210P12
439 M9 0102 053 A * B B B Spring WASH@E § -revermrrermrrsse s 1 S913N210P05
440 M9 0550 050 & B B e WVBSHEE B +rreeresrrrirmressimmnnirars s 1 S$913N040POS
441 MSO01A1392 X X B ®& B -Knife driving crank-:ooooenee e 1 w488836H02
442 M9 1109045 v b %(40) --Nut %(40) W488835H01
443 MS01A2392 4 X % & B ~Knife driving crank:-----ooromsesenees e 1 w488837H01
445 MO 0101017 B 43 £ b %(40) -ooeee - Serew Y(40) - oororree e W488839H01
446 M9 1108 001 Fox F 2 %(40)X5.5 ---Screw "%(40)x5.5- : W503846H01
447 M9 1104 045 + y '. 1}{‘(40) .............................. Nut ‘/‘,{‘(40) .................................................... W500079H0‘|
449 M9 1510002 % * 2 %(28) X 12 Screw H(28) X 12 -rremrrerrrrrrrrrnereee 2 W500676H01
450 MS 01A4 454 " .......................................... Shaf«t ....................................... 1 W488838H01
451 MSO01A4603 ® 1 B Bracket «----r-r-oesemrr s 1 A141D139HO1
452 MSO1E1975 oy b x > F (i) ---Connecting link complete | wW488899G02
453 M9 0102017 B f # a + %(40) <-Serew VU(40) oo 1 A140D486H01
454 MSO1A3392 + 2 KE B B - Knife driving €rank oo 1 w488842H02
455 M9 1214015 B 44 T * = %(28) ---Screw %(28) -1 W502006H01
456 MS O01A5454 v /% £} #ooeees Stepped Pin «w-veceerrrrr e 1 W488843H01
457 M9 1508 001 P2 F P %(28)Xx8-- Screw H(28) X8 ---vrrrrrmrmrr 1 B509088HO1
458 M9 0513065 E ¥ it # & 25 ---Retaining ring 2.5 - R | S922N210P25
459 M9 1129015 & 4 F * 2 %(40) Screw H(40) oo 1 W488846H01
460 M9 6004052 & 23 BB Wave washer 6 ---oooorrrere e 1 A1400782H01
461 MSO03BOB38 B ® A X (H) o Movable knife complete «------orrereaes 1 A140C235GO01
462 M9 0806 003 A OF P %(40)x3.2- Screw %u(40) X 3.2 2 W501582H01
463 MS 03A0838 A R Fixed knife -1 A140D514HO1
464 MF 90A0 361 N r & 1 W487072H01
465 MF 36A0750 7 » ¥ a 1 W502917H01
466 MS 03A1910 Y >~ 4 1 A140D512H01

PLK-0804




8 BT RSLIBTHEE (1)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM (1)

512

530
533 534

521

539

540

PLK-0804 — 14 —




=

8 FIFIRFILIPTHEE (1)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING

MECHANISM (1)

F B & ¥ e

1g. g am 3 — P L L} - ¢ b a-F
No. Parts. No. i & ] Description Amt. ® :‘L' No.
501 M9 1113 002 F % 2 %(40)x15 W500182H01
502 M9 1104045 + v b Yu(40) WS500079HO1
503 M9 1251015 F = » B {F %(32) B509180HO1
504 Ms O1A1 228 m .......................................... W488861Ho1
505 M9 1603 031 n b 'a(40)Xx13- Bolt '4(40)x13 - W468547H02
506 MS 01A6910 T L B LIAUK = em e 1 WA488855H02
507 M9 1107 002 E > 2 Rl BO)YX BB e Screw Ma(d0) X5 6 oo i WS500092HO1
508 M9 1219015 F 3 2 B 3 3(28) Screw %;(28) W481460H01
509 MS 01E0 763 NI DS D () Bell crank complete «roerreere 1 W488856G01
510 M8 1106003 # W600369H01
512 MF 70A0572 W481478H01
513 M9 0407050 & W469519HO1
514 MS01A3454 & - W488858H02
515 MS 02A1392 K = W488860H02
516 MO 1606001 ik X & 2 Vi(B0)XB reoroimiannn SCrew M {A0) X B v 1 B504016HO1
517 M9 2003016 AT R D B SH(24) Serew H(24) oo 1 A140D558HO01
521 MV 30A0256 Presser foot oo 1 A130C201HO1
522 M9 0922002 ¥ Screw K(40) X8 oo 1 W464016HO1
523 MSO3A0 262 4% Presser bar oo 1 A140D0478HO1
524 MG30BO267 BUSRING -+ 1 W462887H01
525 M9 1102 001 3 Screw "(40) X Brrrrrrer 1 W600489HO01
526 MS 03A0265 % Presser bar Lifting bracket -------oooerevreiererens 1 A141D056GO01
527 M9 1506 001 b P Screw H(28) X B rooirrrrr 1 BS09087HO1
528 MS 03A1572 WO T OE 2N R SPFINQ - rrerrere e e 1 A140D483HO1
529 Mg 0620 OSO & ﬁ 6 ..................................... Washer 6 ..................................................... 1 sg13N0‘|oP06
530 Mg 3209 035 - i P * So Thumb GOFRW - rrrmsrestrmoatooniatineinnis i s 1 W48‘|436HO1
53“ Mg 3202 047 ﬁ * 1- 7 r .......................................... Special FUE - v e 1 W471438HO‘|
532 M™MS 03A0703 x® [} Presser bar guide oo 1 A140D480HO1
533 M91102017 B # * Bolt "4(40) A140D557HO01
534 Mg 0551 050 & ﬁ 6 ...................................... WaSher 6 ..................................................... 5913NO1OP06
535 Ms 03E0 252 ” x _h 7- Lo 2% oo Llftlng f@VEE *v o v 1 A‘l 3OC248G0‘|
536 M9 1104045 + v b %(40) - Nut '%(40) 1 WS00079HO1
537 MS 03A2 910 1) > B e LA < cveeeemeeeermee e et 1 A140D547HO1
538 MS 03A0 392 E m m .......................................... Crank ............................................................ 1 A1400568Ho‘|
539 MS 03E0 975 0y FI ¥ F (B) Connecting rod complete «--oorerereeeniee 1 A140D546G01
540 M9 1101 015 m 3 o & 1:!, %‘(40) .............................. Screw 1}{‘(40) ................................................ 1 W502907H01
541 MS 03A1950 L s — (s8) Lever (S) A140D548H02
542 M9 5001 021 AARMREL P MEXTI6 oo Bolt MEXO.BX 16+ -rovmrersreerreerne 3 S903N210P16
543 MS 03A0454 ® A140D553H01
544 MS 03A3 950 v < A140D548H01
545 MG 30B1 222 * Thread releasing cam -----o o 1 W483465H01
546 M9 1225015 ¥ Screw FHe(28) v 1 A140D355H01
547 M9 0415060 # Thread releasing pin-----ooooore 1 W502957H04
548 MG30A0154 =X Guide Plate -« 1 W483466H01
549 M9 1109002 ¥ Screw Mu(40) X 7 oo 2 W600511HO1
551 MS 0SAO 509 Solenoid adapter - 1 A130C250H02
552 M9 0005 095 Rotary solenoid -« 1 A190D042P01
553 M9 0550 050 Washer 5 S$913N040P0O5
554 M9 0501 053 Spring washer 5 S913N210P05
555 M9 5003 021 Bolt M5x 12 S903N210P12
556 M9 0601 050 - S913N040PO6
557 M9 0601 053 S$913N210P0O6
558 M9 1575045 S910NO10PO6

PLK-0804




O] HIBT « R NIFTHIE (2)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM (2)

573 574

572

569

568

567

566
565

564 587

563

5‘62 561 590 589

PLK-0804 ~ 16 —




ifT - RYINLIFTEIE (2)
INNER PRESSER FOOT & MANUAL LIFTING MECHANISM (2)

F £ K e

1g. ®&LKI—F . i Q- §
No. Parts. No = = & Description Ar’r\{.;ﬂ * l?ef. No. |~

Req.

561 MS 03A6 154 x 2] & (BB) Guide plate complete - -----o--oorreem 1 A140D487G0O1
562 M9 1210002 ¥  * 3 SCrew (28X 10 romesimerriscsrisn 1 W501247H01
563 M9 0307064 X7 )r5E> ~-Spring pin 3X8 o el $921N333P08
564 M9 1110002 * % U ~Serew T(40) X B rrrrrreirrin 2 W500294H01
565 MS 05A0765 ~ASFoofiqF - oBell crank guide - 1 A140D824HO1
566 MG 10BO 411 a Q- RO rererreeeerniiiies - W501534H01
567 M9 0507063 1 =] B -Guide pin - -1 W502457H01
568 M9 1683015 & 4 £ % & U ~Screw 15(40) - 1 W480472H01
563 MG 10B0 910 ] s Py LEFVK o verremmss s mem e e 1 WA457552H01
570 MSO02E0460 Lt & tTHRX () -'Feed lifting crank complete (L) -oorororereee 1 A141D121GO1
571 M91110002 F * & ~Screw Wu(40) X B 2 W500294H01
572 M9 1802045 + v b SNUE e -1 850896 1HO1
573 M9 1801 0356 ﬂ g * Db SC'eW ........................................................... 1 W5°24‘| 1H01
574 MG30B1261 # T 3B & & Presser regulating bracket «-----:--seeoereneroe 1 W480473H01
575 M9 1108001 + X % 2 %(40)X55- - -Screw Wa(40)X 5.5 e B503846HO1
576 M9 1603003 A F & 2 H%(28)X 16 SCrew Y4(24)X 16w 1 W501009HO1
577 MSO02A0463 L8 ETFEYM (B) Feed fifting crank (R}« oo 1 A140D217HO1
578 ~ M9 0601050 & : S913N040P0O6
579 M9 1681015 B4 T > 2 W480472H02
580 MF 60A0700 ®B Y A 7 < % WS500836H01
581 MF 60A1 740 7 x M} W500738H01
582 MG 30A0 760 ﬂ o ﬁ .......................................... Feed ||ft|ng eccentric ..................................... 1 W483455H01
583 M9 1601 001 LI S -Screw 1a(40) X B e 8504016H01
584 MG 30BO 384 3,00y Fo Feed connecting crank rod---------ooeeememeeeenes ! W480485H01
585 M9 2004045 U + v b S910N652P06
586 MG10BO763 7 W461042H01
587 M9 1210002 F P W501247HO1
588 MS 03A4572 4 ' 3 A140D490HO1
589 MS 02A2 352 N - A140D423H01
580 MG30B0226 # I # X X W461057HO1
591 MG 30A0833 X k4 N-e W483459H01
592 M9 0327065 CRiEEHA S$922N010P25

PLK-0804




T4, R
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

693

705
. 700
(702)
704 702 4o (698) o

698
703 697

694

PLK-0804 — 18 —




T4/ -, R

WIPER & DETECTOR

MECHANISM

. ki 3::)

g B &3 — 5 9 ¢
No Parts No s & £ Description An{:& iR?f No ¥

Req
681 MS 09A4 339 R A Y T TS e GUVITCR GOV rrre o rrrremeamsanmeraae e 1 A142D218HO1
682 M9 0420 037 SW-PW-PFA2L MEX8 o Screw M4x8 : S902N034P08
683 M9 0416 037 P F+ ~ &2 = MAxX20 e e SCreW MAX 20 2 S900N014P20
684 MF 40E2 484 K ¥ X 14 v F DS-035 s Toggle SWITCH 1 P3038001 XO1
687 M94003 099 +#480Y w7 HP-BN o s Cord holder HP-3N 1 S945N220P03
688 MS 09A0 603 2 A4 v F é ..................................... Switch adapter .......... e e 1 A131C170HO1
689 M9 7038 095 :\—|‘§§ﬁ(ﬁ¢’%ﬂ:) e Cable assembw ........................................ 1 A130C169G05
690 MS 02A5 339 GOV v m e e 1 A14ODZ3OH01
691 Mg ‘1003 045 NUt M4 ................................................ ] SQ1ONO1OPO4
692 MS 02A4 476 Spacer(S)-- -1 A140D249H02
693 MS 03A1 530 7 41 Wiper shaft- - -1 A141D742H0O1
694 MS 03A3 980 l7 ,{ Wlper e e e ] A"41D741H01
695 ™9 1057 020 Screw M3 X o 1 S901N319P01
696 MS O3EO 982 Wiper adapler oo 1 A140D542G01
697 MS O3EO 981 Wiper crank:—oee R | A140D534G01
698 M9 0802 003 Screw 'g{d4)X 4.5 4 W502074H01
699 - MS 02EO 983 Driving cranke oo B A140D241G01
700 MF 90A0 476 x SPACEI (L) e rrs e 1 A140D249HO3
701 Mg 0336 037 p SCreW M3X6 ........................................... SQOONO“ZPOG
702 M9 0311 050 & Washer 3. e S913N010P0O2
703 M9 0874 045 * Nut M3 S910NO10P0O2
704 M9 0305 053 Spring Washer:-- S913N210P0O2
705 M9 0409 050 & Washer 4----oooeeeeeeee S913N040P0O4
706 M9 0006 095 @ Rotary solenoid------- A190D041PO1
707 M9 0909 003 *R - Screw %u(40)x 6 W501901HO1
708 MS ozA“ 339 7] Cover ......................................................... ‘I A1400248Ho1
708 M9 0401 053 /¢ Spring Washer - 2 S913N210P0O4
710 MS 02A0509 v v /4 F & Solenoid adapter----------o-oeoo 1 A130C136HO1
907 MS 02A0 484 #WKIL XA v F SWiItCh complete: oo i A190D015PO1
671 MS O3AO 802 @ ‘) J.l'_ } ....................................... . S'(ODpef ........................................ ‘l A"40041ZGO1
672 M9 5001 021 KRARFHLEF M5x16 o Gerew MB X TB e 2 S903N210P16
6873 M9 1102004 7 5 7 4 2 2 TQd0)X 10 Screw fd0)X 10 : -3 W467880H01
674 MS O3A8 780 ;’: N 9' ....................................... Holder ................................................. ] A130C196H02
675 M™MS 03A9 780 % n Hoo e Cord ROl 1 W488554H01
908 MS O3Eo 406 ﬁ &: a% ............ e e DEteCIOf Comple(e ......................................... ‘ A"41D390G04
— 19 — PLK-0804




11 %57, 11 25 RA1R
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

602

632

631

~
614

615

626 625 624 623

PLK-0804 — 20 —




11 #5im AR H 2R

LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

3
Fig. 8 & 3 — ¢ a WY "M ¢
No Parts. No L Description Amt Ref No

Reg

601 MS 01A3 688 V2 4 7“ ........................................ Plpe ............................................................. ] W488979HO3
602 MS O1A2 796 sk I B Holder - v v 1 W488873H01
603 M9 0420 037 SW.PW.PF~%s - - S902N034P08
604 MF 60A5 740 7 T n b TAX VB Felt 14X 15 et 3 WS500906H01
605 MS O1A2 688 F2s 4 b R R TEETRRP R W488979H01
606 MS 09A0 688 /3 1 ZAREEEERRE W470921H03
607 MS O1AO 148 v E W488976H01
608 MS O1A3 796 + m D R R R W488933H01
609 MS 03A3 780 B D L T HE I A140D577HO1
610 M9 0906 003 A T * 2 %(40)x3.2 W501582H01
611  MS 09A0 780  737Mr=TRf35 T s A190D045P02
612 M9 0408 037 SW.PW.PFR&XZ M4x12 S902N034P12
613 MS 03A5 780 21 — ¥ # x A140D576H01
614 MSO1A3 740 7 x M P W488875H01
615 MS 01A2 148 k % W488976H03
616 MS O1A9 796 7+ n 5 w488876H01
617 MS 01A4 740 7 =z i } w488877H02
618 MS 09A0 408 X I M it & ---Detecter bracket (X) -1 A142D216H02
619 MS 01BO 603 L P SUPPOITEE: - rwer e 6 W488351HO1
620 M9 0309 037 SW.PW . PFARY MIXE s S902N032P05
621 MS 01A4 688 /% 1 T wW488977H01
622 MS 01A3 148 t £ 1.5x415 W488975H01
623 MS 01A7 796 & n Fo w488882H01
624 MS 01A5 688 -3 9 T w488978H02
625 MS 01A5 148 k& % ,1.5x480 W488975H03
626 MS 01A4 148 kt £ 1.5X465 W488975H02
627 MS 01A6 688 1 T W488978H01
628 MN 10A0 135 d BOKB-30 e P674005X01
629 MS 03A0 688 3 4 b 2R T O P A140D520H01
630 MS 08A0 740 7 I M [T P P PRaRs @It vve v ree et e 1 A142D289HO1
631 MS 03A6 780 T T M B IR X HOIG@E v vreeemmrmm sttt e 1 A140D515HO1
632 M9 1107 002 ¥ * P o W500092HO1
633 MS 09A5 339 b/l ”~ O 6 T -] T T LT TN SRR B A142D323H01
634 M9 4005 099 FA4D>» 2y T Clamper e 2 S945N220P05
635 M9 0312050 HE & 3o \Wagher 30 -6 S913N040PO2
636 M9 0305 053 /¢ --- Spring washer:- -6 S913N210P02
637 M9 0331 037 P P4 o Screw M3X 12 6 S900NO12P12
638 M9 5001 096 7 r -~ Control circuit unit (Y)-ooooeeeee 1 TE703P186G10
639 MS 01A1 408 Y i AR W & Detecter bracket (Y} 1 w488879H01
640 M9 1102096 7Y+ Control Circuit URIt{X) «-oooeorereemememesrerereee s 1 TE703P195G10
641 M9 1110002 F * - Screw Y, (40)x 8 | W500284H01
642 M9 0450 050 =3 B Qe WWASHEE 4 ovvrrrerer e 1 S913N040P0O4
643 MS 03A0 796 2 : A140D555H01
644 MS 01A0 780 & W349805H01
645 MS 01A2 740 W488874H02

PLK-0804




CONTROL BOX

12 & # %

Cc3

C1

C15

PLK-0804




12 &) # 5%
CONTROL BOX

%A
Fig 8 &% a - F . B x4 2a-—-F
No Parts. No. & s & Descrition Amt. Ref No.
Req.

C 1 M9 1001 093 g m & m gs .................................. Magnetlc CONTACTOR - rrrrrrr e s 1
C2 M9100703 2 Y 4 % 2 M4x8 - - Screw M4x8 | N-1
C 3 MS OgAO 742 7 7 ............. ”'COVer ....................................................... 1 E73OD301HO“
C 4_ Mg 1003 090 §$7r\ 7 ‘/Z{ .7* ............................ "PuSthItOn SWltCh ......................................... QRZ_GR_"B
C 5 M39 1002090 FHEP R T Pushbutton switch--—--- o QR2-GG-1A
C 7 ™9 8501096 F o FARMBIL (CST) s -Printed circuit Unit (CST) -~ TE703P187G10
C 8 M9 6001096 7y bARMMIL (PAL) Printed circuit unit (PAL) - TE703P198G10
C 9 M9 3004096 Z Y 2 P ARAIL (CPU) Printed circuit unit (CPU) TE730P080G10
C10 M9 1003097 7Y » PRI (PMD)- oo Printed circuit unit (PMD) oo 1 TE703P191G10
Ct1 M9 1001 091 £ a2 — X 125V 10A Fuse 125V 10A - B R EALLEER ST EEEERERLICEREER N 1 S460N0O11P36
C12 M3 1003091 £ a2 - X 125V 20A ---Fuse 125V 20A - =1 S460NO11P48
C13 Mg 8002 093 7 7 DR T R TR Fan .............................................................. 1 HS4506
C14 MV 3OEO 718 PROM 7, t 3 'n .......................................... P_ROM CASSERLE trvrrrrrrrrr 1 TE73ODOO1G1O
C15 MO 0114 089 T o b R A v Foorrmmn TR FOOt SWILCR -+ oo merereomses e 1 E730D041G01

— 23 - PLK-0804




13 57— 7' W%
TABLE & STAND

T2

T1

PLK-0804 - 2 —




13 57— 7 L B3R
TABLE & STAND

Fig. 58 & 2 K %A
e N ) R ™o - F
No. Parts. No. = " & Description Amt. * RZf. No. '
Req.
T“ Ms OgAO 595 i *& .................................... . Table top .................................................. A131c197Ho1
T2 M9 8011 022 E f K & P MBXBO- Bolt M8Xx 60 M9042514H01
T3 M8 0709 050 # & oWasher oo M914D908HO1
T4 M9 0802 053 % * & & 8 - Spring washer 8 S913N210P0O8
TS Mg 2008 045 ,— Y '\ M8 Nut M8 ......................................................... 5910N010P08
Ts MS OdAo 957 V — }L Rall .............................................................. Bv43886H01
T7 MS 0303 041 P R X % > - Wood screw /35X 16 S908N104P16
T8 MS O3Ao 719 t * 7' :/ .......................................... Drawer ......................................................... BV30662G82
Tgso MS 09EO 150 m (*ﬂ) ..................................... Leg Complete ................................................ 9184
- 25 — PLK-0804




4 14 B &
ACCESSORIES

PLK-0804 — 2% -




+ B &

ACCESSORIES

g 2
Fig. # & a3 - F . my &M - F
No.  Parts. No. ¥ o2 & Description Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

F 2 MN25B0O 128 H Needle DPX 17516 oo oo 10 S970005H04
F 3 MS 0O1A0 123 B Bobbln .......................................................... a P976029X°1
F 4 M9 0604 041 )L Wood screw 6.2X 40 2 S908N157P40
F 5 ML 10A0417 B Rubber cushion -« 4 W501991HO1
F 6 MBO02A0608 * -Screw driver (M) e P842003X01
F 7 MBO2A1608 * -Screw driver (8)- e P842002X01
F 8 MPOOBO 181 % ~Thread guide ------ - W456528H01
F 9 MMI10A1479 R Spanner 10X 14 oo 1 B422776H01
F10 MS 01A18976 6 Socket Wrench 4 oo 1 $841004H04
F11 MS01A0976 6 ---Socket wrench 3 - | W488545H03
F12 MF 90A1 976 6 ---Socket wrench 2.5 -1 W488545H02
F13 MS03A0417 I ---Rubber ring - -1 A140D329H01
F14 M90513065 E Retaining ring - S S922N210P25
F31 MSO01A0777 V VobElt MBO -+ eveereeermemmeommeaiea e
F32 MMI10A0376 2 -Chain L=1006M/M ----- W322702HO1
F33 MF 60A0 137 & Ol with oiler-«--oereeeeee P831001X02
F34 MS 05A0 193 # --Cotton stand complete -+~ A190D080OPO1
F35 MS 01A0 462 iﬁ Head rest corcvrrrere 1 BV44093H°‘|
F36 Mg 5003 099 [ Fuse TOA ----r v 2 S460N0‘| 1P36
F37 M95004099 ¢t : S460N011P48
F38 MQ10A0734 K Polyethylene cover:------ e 1 W220627H04
F39 MF 10A4 691 # GASKEY ++vrrverrerremrrrnren et 1 W500812HO1
F40 MS 01EQ 731 A 4 T O(R) Pipe COMPlEte «+ o rrre e 1 W446050G01
F41 MF ZOAO 130 ;’ﬁ [ B R ERTRE OII DOl -+ e e 1 w3‘|9422H01
F42 M91551022 # n ~Bolt MEX 12 e S$531121H04
F43 M9 0601063 < Spring washer 6 oo -1 §561121H05
F44 MS 0702050 & WWaSh@r roorerers e -1 W502735H01
F45 M3 0710050 & -“Washer 1 M914D908HO1
F46 M9 1573045 + NUE B -1 $541121H04
F47 MF 20A0131 -0l bottle holder - e 1 W453513H01
F48 MS 01A1 762 -Plastics plate 2t oo 3 W488984H02
F49 MS 01A0762 Plastics plate 1t oo 3 W488984H01
F50 MF 60A0608 * <= Screw driver (L) oo 1 W319408H01
F51 MS 09A1 407 X # /% #H & Detector plate (X)::-wooeemeerrmereeeneee 1 A142D214HO1
F52 MS 09A0 776 ~ b A 78 —eeee --Belt cover-----ooee 1 A110A157G02
F53 M9 0409 037 SW-PW-P#+<3Z M4x10 Screw M4 x 10 1 S902N034P10
F54 M9 0514 037 SW-PW-P#<4Z M5x10 Screw M5x 10 o S902N0O35P10
F55 MG 41B0 776 ~X A b 3 /8 = Belt cover----oeeeee -1 w336688G01
F56 M9 0405 041 R Wood screw 4.5x20 2 S908N159P01
F57 M9 0551 050 & Washer 6 2 S913NO10PO6
F58 MP 00BO 740 2 FIL«veeeevmeeeemener e e 1 W502486H01

PLK-0804




15 73—y
OPTION PARTS

P19

PLK-0804 — 28 ~




FF7a -y
OPTION PARTS

g 3]
Fig. #& 3 — F - ) By M2 - F
No.  Parts. No # & % Description Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

P 1 MS 03A0 101 §t R (AMmB) 216 ~-Needle plate (for light) @16 A140D513HO01
P 2 MS03A2101 $t R (3HWA) 226 ~Needle plate {for heavy) 22.6 - A140D513H03
P 3 MSO1A1120 < E3 8 (A#A) - ~-Inner hook B (for heavy) --oooe P975043X01
P4 MSO1A1616 f ¥ #F I Inner hook clamper (for heavy) - W349796H03
P 5 MV 30A1256 ] L x ~-Presser foot (for light) —----o-oomooemoe A130C201H02
P 6 MV 35A01086 m 8 I coPresser foot A130C274HO1
P7 MSO4E1210 Lt * W @ B (M) - Thread tension regulator complete -~ W346065G06
P8 MSOQSEO 105 8 x 48 I (¥EM) Clamp frame (Blank) oo A142D224G02
P 9 MS 08A1 272 & U] MOOEH) Feed plate (Blank) - A130C232H02
P10 MSO2E? 718 PROMAty b4—2 # (20008t . PROM{T) ---Cassette complete (2000stitch) (with P-ROM) +--roro- - TE730D001G30
P11 MS 02EQ 718 PROMA€ v +4—Z # (40008tA.PROM{T) - -Cassette complete {4000stitch) (with P-ROM) -+ TE730D001G40
P12 MS 02E2 718 PROMA4 v t4—2 # (40008tH.PROMT ) ---Cassette complete {4000stitch) {with not P-ROM) -+~ TE730D001G50
P‘|3 MV 30Ao 7“8 PROM27‘|6 P_ROM 2716 ................................................ —e
P14 MS 02A0718 PROM2732A P-ROM 2732A —————
P15 MS O9E0 484 # v FRA v F (M) Switch complete: e A142D373GO1
P16 M9 4001 037 P M & & MAX12 SCrew M4 X 12+ oo 2 S900N114P12
P17 MS 02A5 601 ® 1+ ---Switch adapter-- -1 A140D246HO1
P18 M9 0408 037  SW-PW-PFAZI MAX 12 o SCrew MA 12+t 2 S902N034P12
P19 MS 09AT 105 8 T (775 2 &) rcrrmmaniraes Clamp frame (BIank): o evrrmeericiiiann. A140D612HO2

j— 29_

PLK-0804




